The appointment and payment of remuneration is subject to approval of Central
Government and thus the terms of appointment may vary.
Compensation and Disclosures of Non Executive Directors
The Company pays sitting fees to all the non-executive directors at the rate of ` 8,500/- (Rupees Eight Thousand Five
Hundred Only) per director for each meeting attended. The independent directors are also paid a lump sum for conveyance
and out of pocket expenses at the rate of ` 4,000/- (Rupees Four Thousand Only) for each committee meeting or meeting
of the Board of Directors attended by them.